GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

1/22/2024 To

1/29/2024

01/22/2024  09:04

01/22/2024 10:04

01/22/2024 13:58

01/22/2024 16:32

01/22/2024  17:50

01/22/2024 19:51

01/23/2024 07:11

01/23/2024 08:46

01/23/2024 13:01

01/23/2024 13:35

01/23/2024 17:00

01/23/2024 17:38

01/23/2024 18:10

01/23/2024 18:14

01/23/2024 22:34

01/24/2024 18:38

01/24/2024  20:06

01/25/2024 05:13

01/25/2024 06:11

01/25/2024 06:49

01/25/2024 08:52

01/25/2024 11:15

01/25/2024 11:42

Created By:

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH
(recovered)

VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH

OVERDOSE ALS
COMBINED
THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
SHOPLIFTING

CIT ROBBERY REPORT

STOLEN VEH
ASSAULT

OVERDOSE COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO

ATT SUICIDE
COMBINED
FRAUD

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

7619 Greenbelt Rd Eb
166 Westway

5700 Cherrywood Ln

6900 Hanover Pkwy

55 Ridge Rd

7205 Hanover Pkwy

5900 Cherrywood Ter

6100 Springhill Ter
5300 Settling Pond Ln

5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6100 Springhill Ter

201 Lakeside Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6938 Hanover Pkwy

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
Springhill Ln / Springhill Dr
6600 Lake Park Dr

7900 Good Luck Rd

9300 Edmonston Rd

8100 Mandan Ter

GB1

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB3

GB2
GB1

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB1

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB1
GB2
GB3

GB3

Theft from auto - The victim was pumping gas and noticed her passenger door partially open.
Upon further inspection, she noticed that two bags were missing from her vehicle.

Fraud/Theft report - The victim stated funds were being used from her Independence card. The
victim is in possession of her card and has not let anyone use it.

Citizen robbery - The victim stated that three black males attempted to rob him when he was
walking. One of the three suspects assaulted him and demanded money, he escaped into a
store and contacted the police.

Vandalism - The victim advised that his 2010 black Lexus LS 460 had a damaged window.

Recovered Stolen venicle - PG County Folice located a Kia that was reported stolen through
our agency at Ora Glen Dr/Mandan Rd. The vehicle may have been involved in an armed
robbery in the county.

Vandalism - The victim advised someone vandalized her vehicle, a Gray 2021 Chevrolet Trax.
The side passenger mirror was broken, and there was a large dent on the hood and door.

Stolen Vehicle: - Victim advised that he left his vehicle a 2013 Dodge Caravan, (MD REG2FA5:
Overdose/ Hospital

Theft: - Victim advised that after a pest exterminator left her apartment, she realized she was
missing her passport and other identity documents.
Fraud: - Victim advised she mailed a pair of shoes to a person on an online shoe selling
website and never received payment.

Theft — The victim stated that he left his backpack on his bike outside of a store and it was gone.

Fraud — The victim advised that money was taken out his bank account after following a link
that was sent via text.

Shoplifter — The witness stated that a male passed all points of sale without paying for the items
in the shopping cart.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim heard his car alarm and looked out the window, he saw two
suspects steal his black 2017 Chevrolet Camaro (MD: ON3)

Commercial Theft/Shoplifting - The witness advised that he observed three black males steal

skin care products from the location and flee on foot from the location. T
Citizen Robbery - Otficers responded and met with the victim ot an armed robber; he advised

that he was approached by a black male armed with a gun who stole his jewelry.

Stolen vehicle - The victim advised that her her blue 2016 Chevrolet Camaro (MD reg:
CHEMIN) was stolen. T

Assault - A male threw hot coffee on the victim and the victim provided the tag for the
suspect’s vehicle.

Overdose/ Hospital

Theft from Auto - Rear tag reported stolen from a vehicle.
Attempt Suicide/ Mental Health Diversion

Fraud - The victims name and email was used to open a CashApp account.

Executed on:



01/25/2024

01/25/2024
01/25/2024

01/26/2024
01/26/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024
01/27/2024

01/27/2024
01/27/2024
01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/28/2024
01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

Created By:

16:28

16:43

19:11

14:35

20:50

01:14

01:20

04:12

05:00

06:08

10:40

11:10

11:13
11:24

11:43
13:51
13:56

16:28

05:45
11:51

15:25

16:08

19:39

21:00

CIT ROBBERY REPORT Report Written

VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

BREAK IN IN

PROGRESS

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
SHOPLIFTING

CUTTING COMBINED
MISSING PERSON

STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO
SEXUAL ASALT

REPORT
FOUND

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

9100 Springhill Ln

4 Gardenway

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6520 Lake Park Dr

5700 Cherrywood Ln
5900 Cherrywood Ter

6000 Springhill Dr

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5800 Cherrywood Ln

6150 Springhill Ter
6100 Breezewood Dr
9100 Springhill Ct

9100 Springhill Ln

121 Centerway

6001 Springhill Dr
432 Ridge Rd

5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9100 Edmonston Ct

9100 Edmonston Rd

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

550 Crescent Rd

GB2

GB1
GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB1

GB2
GB1
GB3

GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB1

Citizen Robbery — The victim reported a robbery on 1/24/24, when his Jordan shoes were taken.

Vandalism — The victim's window was smashed on their vehicle - Infinity.
I heft — A repeat known oftender stole merchandise and the charges were dropped oft to the
commissioners.

Theft from auto -The victim's vehicle was broken into, and her purse was stolen.

Stolen Vehicle/Jump in — A suspect jumped into the victim's KIA Stinger sedan and drove away
as he left it running and unlocked. The key is with the owner.

Stolen Vehicle (attempt) - The owner of a 2020 red Hyundai Elantra advised his vehicle was
broken into. The rear window was shattered, and the ignition was damaged.

Suspicious Person - An officer observed a black male wearing a black hoodie attempting to
break into the driver-side of a red Kia Soul. The suspect ran and units canvassed the area with
negative results.

Break-In/Burglary - Officers responded to an alarm, and upon arrival, the front door was forced
open. Officers cleared the business and no one was located inside. Surveillance showed two
suspects stealing several items before fleeing.

Suspicious Auto - An officer conducting a routine patrol observed a vandalized vehicle. A Gray
2018 Hyundai Sonata with the rear passenger side window shattered and the steering column
had ignition damage. Notified the registered owner.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim advised her black 2015 Hyundai Elantra (MD 2DJ2210) was
reported stolen.

Stolen Vehicle (attempt) - Victim's Hyundai Sonata was broken into, and the ignition was
damaged.

Stolen Vehicle (attempt) - Victim's Kia Forte was broken into, and the ignition was damaged.

Stolen Vehicle (attempt) - Victim's Kia Forte was broken into, and the ignition was damaged. (Not
Shoplitting: A suspect entered the store and shoplitted items before tieeing towards the

Roosevelt Center. Area checks were negative but Officers were able to obtain surveillance
footage of the suspect.

Vandalism - The victim's Hyundai Sonata was broken into, but nothing was taken.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's Mercury Mariner (MD DV0921) was reported stolen.
Mental Health Diversion

Commercial Theft/ Shoplifting - The Complainant said a female suspect entered the store and
shoplifted multiple items. The suspect was gone but the officers' were able to obtain
surveillance footage of the suspect.

Domestic

Missing Person (Juvenile) The mother of the missing juvenile reported that her son left the
house on 1/27/24 and has been missing since. She does not know where he could've gone, but
stated this is not the first time he has left.
Stolen Vehicle: Complainant reported their 2013 White Hyundai Elantra, VA REG: TKY9340
stolen.
Theft From Auto: The complainant reports their vehicle was broken into while parked at the
gas pumps, and multiple items were stolen.
Sexual Assault/ Child Protective Services

Recovered Stolen Auto: Officers located an unoccupied Grey Hyundal parked In tront ot the
station. A check revealed the vehicle was stolen out of New Carrollton.

Executed on:



110) running unattended. When he returned to his vehicle, it was missing.

Created By: Executed on:



Created By: Executed on:



