GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

1/22/2024

To

1/29/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
01/22/2024	09:04	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7619 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft from auto - The victim was pumping gas and noticed her passenger door partially open.
						Upon further inspection, she noticed that two bags were missing from her vehicle.
01/22/2024	10:04	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	166 Westway	GB1	Fraud/Theft report - The victim stated funds were being used from her Independence card. The
						victim is in possession of her card and has not let anyone use it.
01/22/2024	13:58	REPORTED CIT	Report Written	5700 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Citizen robbery - The victim stated that three black males attempted to rob him when he was
		ROBBERY				walking. One of the three suspects assaulted him and demanded money, he escaped into a
			1=			store and contacted the police.
01/22/2024	16:32	VANDALISM	Report Written	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism - The victim advised that his 2010 black Lexus LS 460 had a damaged window.
01/22/2024	17:50	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	55 Ridge Rd	GB1	Recovered Stolen vehicle - PG County Police located a Kia that was reported stolen through
		(recovered)				our agency at Ora Glen Dr/Mandan Rd. The vehicle may have been involved in an armed robbery in the county.
01/22/2024	19:51	VANDALISM	Report Written	7205 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism - The victim advised someone vandalized her vehicle, a Gray 2021 Chevrolet Trax.
				,		The side passenger mirror was broken, and there was a large dent on the hood and door.
01/23/2024	07:11	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle: - Victim advised that he left his vehicle a 2013 Dodge Caravan, (MD REG2FA5
01/23/2024	08:46	OVERDOSE ALS COMBINED	Report Written		GB1	Overdose/ Hospital
01/23/2024	13:01	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Theft: - Victim advised that after a pest exterminator left her apartment, she realized she was
				e rece epinigini rec		missing her passport and other identity documents.
01/23/2024	13:35	FRAUD	Report Written	5300 Settling Pond Ln	GB2	Fraud: - Victim advised she mailed a pair of shoes to a person on an online shoe selling
				, and the second		website and never received payment.
01/23/2024		THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft – The victim stated that he left his backpack on his bike outside of a store and it was gone.
01/23/2024	17:38	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	
01/23/2024	18:10	FRAUD	Report Written	201 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Fraud – The victim advised that money was taken out his bank account after following a link that was sent via text.
01/23/2024	18:14	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifter – The witness stated that a male passed all points of sale without paying for the items
			'			in the shopping cart.
01/23/2024	22:34	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6938 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim heard his car alarm and looked out the window, he saw two
						suspects steal his black 2017 Chevrolet Camaro (MD: 0N3)
01/24/2024	18:38	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial Theft/Shoplifting - The witness advised that he observed three black males steal skin care products from the location and flee on foot from the location. T
04/04/0004	20.06	CIT ROBBERY REPORT	Donort Writton	Springhill I n / Springhill Dr	GB2	Citizen Robbery - Officers responded and met with the victim of an armed robber; he advised
01/24/2024	20:06	CII ROBBERT REPORT	Report Written	Springhill Ln / Springhill Dr	GBZ	that he was approached by a black male armed with a gun who stole his jewelry.
01/25/2024	05:13	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6600 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Stolen vehicle - The victim advised that her her blue 2016 Chevrolet Camaro (MD reg: CHEMIN) was stolen. T
01/25/2024	06:11	ASSAULT	Report Written	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Assault - A male threw hot coffee on the victim and the victim provided the tag for the suspect's vehicle.
01/25/2024	06:49	OVERDOSE COMBINED	Report Written		GB1	Overdose/ Hospital
01/25/2024	08:52	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Theft from Auto - Rear tag reported stolen from a vehicle.
01/25/2024	11:15	ATT SUICIDE COMBINED	Report Written		GB3	Attempt Suicide/ Mental Health Diversion
01/25/2024	11:42	FRAUD	Report Written	8100 Mandan Ter	GB3	Fraud - The victims name and email was used to open a CashApp account.
						11

01/25/2024	16:28	CIT ROBBERY REPORT	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Citizen Robbery – The victim reported a robbery on 1/24/24, when his Jordan shoes were taken.
01/25/2024	16:43	VANDALISM	Report Written	4 Gardenway	GB1	Vandaliana. The sintingle spin decreases and an Abelia spin late.
			<u>'</u>	,		Vandalism – The victim's window was smashed on their vehicle - Infinity.
01/25/2024	19:11	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft – A repeat known offender stole merchandise and the charges were dropped off to the commissioners.
01/26/2024	14:35	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6520 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Theft from auto -The victim's vehicle was broken into, and her purse was stolen.
01/26/2024	20:50	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5700 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle/Jump in – A suspect jumped into the victim's KIA Stinger sedan and drove away as he left it running and unlocked. The key is with the owner.
01/27/2024	01:14	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle (attempt) - The owner of a 2020 red Hyundai Elantra advised his vehicle was broken into. The rear window was shattered, and the ignition was damaged.
01/27/2024	01:20	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Suspicious Person - An officer observed a black male wearing a black hoodie attempting to break into the driver-side of a red Kia Soul. The suspect ran and units canvassed the area with negative results.
01/27/2024	04:12	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	Report Written	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Break-In/Burglary - Officers responded to an alarm, and upon arrival, the front door was forced open. Officers cleared the business and no one was located inside. Surveillance showed two suspects stealing several items before fleeing.
01/27/2024	05:00	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Suspicious Auto - An officer conducting a routine patrol observed a vandalized vehicle. A Gray 2018 Hyundai Sonata with the rear passenger side window shattered and the steering column had ignition damage. Notified the registered owner.
01/27/2024	06:08	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6150 Springhill Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim advised her black 2015 Hyundai Elantra (MD 2DJ2210) was reported stolen.
01/27/2024	10:40	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle (attempt) - Victim's Hyundai Sonata was broken into, and the ignition was damaged.
01/27/2024	11:10	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle (attempt) - Victim's Kia Forte was broken into, and the ignition was damaged.
01/27/2024	11:13	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle (attempt) - Victim's Kia Forte was broken into, and the ignition was damaged. (No
01/27/2024	11:24	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	121 Centerway	GB1	Shoplitting: A suspect entered the store and shoplitted items before fleeing towards the Roosevelt Center. Area checks were negative but Officers were able to obtain surveillance footage of the suspect.
01/27/2024	11:43	VANDALISM	Report Written	6001 Springhill Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's Hyundai Sonata was broken into, but nothing was taken.
01/27/2024	13:51	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	432 Ridge Rd	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's Mercury Mariner (MD DV0921) was reported stolen.
01/27/2024	13:56	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
01/27/2024	16:28	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft/ Shoplifting - The Complainant said a female suspect entered the store and shoplifted multiple items. The suspect was gone but the officers' were able to obtain surveillance footage of the suspect.
01/28/2024	05:45	CUTTING COMBINED	Report Written		GB3	Domestic
01/28/2024	11:51	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Missing Person (Juvenile) The mother of the missing juvenile reported that her son left the house on 1/27/24 and has been missing since. She does not know where he could've gone, but stated this is not the first time he has left.
01/28/2024	15:25	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle: Complainant reported their 2013 White Hyundai Elantra, VA REG: TKY9340 stolen.
01/28/2024	16:08	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft From Auto: The complainant reports their vehicle was broken into while parked at the gas pumps, and multiple items were stolen.
01/28/2024	19:39	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	Report Written		GB3	Sexual Assault/ Child Protective Services
01/28/2024	21:00	FOUND	Report Written	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Recovered Stolen Auto: Officers located an unoccupied Grey Hyundai parked in front of the station. A check revealed the vehicle was stolen out of New Carrollton.



Created By: